Zogby America Poll of Likely Voters 10/24/07 thru 10/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

205. If hard drugs such as heroin or cocaine were legalized, would you be likely to use them?

Region AgeGroup Party Recoded
Total East South Central West 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Democratic | Republican | Independent
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 6 6 4 1.5 1 4 2 8 2 .6 4 11 1 3 3 9 2 .6 1 4
No 1017 99.0| 232 97.9| 266| 99.4 316 | 99.2 204 99.2 121 100.0 348 | 98.7 338 | 98.9 189 98.8 385| 98.7 368 | 99.3| 264| 98.9
NS 4 4 1 5 1 2 2 8 2 7 2 9 2 5 1 1 2 7
Total 1028 | 100.0 | 236 100.0| 267 | 100.0 3191 100.0| 206 | 100.0 121 100.0 352 100.0 3421 100.0 191 { 100.0 391 100.0 370 100.0 | 267 | 100.0
500. How often do you visit MySpace.com? 501. How often do you visit YouTube.com?
A few A few Not A few A few Not
times a times a familiar/ times a times a familiar/
Total Every day week month Rarely Never NS Every day week month Rarely Never NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 6| 6 1 6 6| .8 1] 14 1 6 5| 8
No 1017 | 99.0 38 (100.0 63| 99.1 411100.0 150| 99.4| 712 98.7 13 (100.0 25(100.0 76| 97.2| 104] 99.4( 190| 994 | 611 98.9 111100.0
NS 4 4 1 9 4 5 1 1.6 1 .6 2 3
Total 1028 | 100.0 38 (100.0 64 (100.0 411100.0 151|100.0| 721 (100.0 13 (100.0 25(100.0 781100.0| 105]100.0 191|100.0| 617 (100.0 111100.0
502. How often do you visit FaceBook.com? Income
A few A few Not
times a times a familiar/
Total Every day week month Rarely Never NS < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 6 .6 1 1.3 6 .6 1 5 1 1.0 1 3 4 1.8
No 1017 | 99.0 14 {100.0 151100.0 20 1100.0 69| 98.7| 875| 98.9 24 (100.0| 104 | 98.9 98| 98.5( 1391000 201| 99.7| 135| 98.2( 203 | 98.2
NS 4| 4 4| 5 1 6 1 5 2| 18
Total 1028 | 100.0 14 {100.0 151100.0 20 1100.0 70 (100.0 | 885(100.0 24 (100.0| 105100.0 99 (100.0( 139]100.0| 201[100.0| 137|100.0( 206 [100.0
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Zogby America Poll of Likely Voters 10/24/07 thru 10/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

205. If hard drugs such as heroin or cocaine were legalized, would you be likely to use them?

AgeGroup-B Live Resident
My city or The planet
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural town America earth
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 6 .6 5 1.2 1 5 1 4 2 5 1 4 2 7 2 9 3 7 3 1.2
No 995 | 98.9 701100.0| 125|100.0( 390 98.2| 279 99.5| 131| 98.3| 289 99.3| 245| 99.6( 221| 98.7| 260| 98.2| 282] 99.8| 473 | 98.8| 236| 98.2
NS 4 4 2 .6 2 1.3 1 2 1 5 2 9 1 2 2 5 1 5
Total 1006 | 100.0 701100.0| 125]100.0( 397 (100.0| 280(100.0| 133|100.0| 291(100.0| 246|100.0 223|100.0| 265(100.0| 282]100.0| 479 (100.0| 240|100.0
Ideology Union Child<17 Armed Forces in family
Total Prog Lib Mod Cons VCons Libert Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 6 .6 1 1.6 2 .9 2 5 2 5 6 .8 3 .9 3 5 3 5 3 .8
No 991 | 99.0 92| 98.4| 167 | 98.3| 311| 99.5( 324| 98.9 70 99.1 27 (100.0| 216 99.1| 801 98.9| 319| 983 698 99.3| 608| 99.1| 408 98.8
NS 4 4 1 .8 2 5 1 9 2 9 2 3 2 .8 2 2 2 4 2 4
Total 1001 |100.0 93(100.0| 170|100.0| 312|100.0 327 |100.0 71(100.0 27 (100.0| 218|100.0| 810(100.0| 324|100.0( 703100.0| 614 |100.0( 413[100.0
Religion Recoded BornAgain Status NASCAR fan
Civil
Total Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS Married Single D/W/S union Yes No/NS
b % f % f % f % f % b % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 6 .6 1 4 3 5 1 3.6 2 .8 2 8 1 3 5 7 1 .9 1 4 5 7
No 1009 | 99.0| 273 99.0| 506 | 99.1 30| 964 202 989 234| 98.7| 269| 99.5| 692 98.8 155 99.6 157 | 98.8 111100.0| 217 99.3| 799 98.9
NS 41 4 2| 7 2| 3 1 3 1 5 1 2 3| 4 1 4 1 3 1 3 41 4
Total 1020 |100.0 [ 275]100.0| 510 (100.0 31(100.0 | 204 |100.0 237 (100.0| 271(100.0| 700|100.0| 156 (100.0( 159 |100.0 11(100.0( 218|100.0| 808 [100.0
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Zogby America Poll of Likely Voters 10/24/07 thru 10/27/07 MOE +/- 3.1 percentage points

205. If hard drugs such as heroin or cocaine were legalized, would you be likely to use them?

Passport Gender Outside wages Race
Total Yes No/NS Male Female Yes No/NS White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 6 .6 5 1.0 2 3 2 5 4 .8 2 .6 2 1.0 6 .8
No 1008 | 99.0 459 | 98.6 549 99.3 499 | 99.0 518 | 98.9 287 | 99.4 230 | 98.2 774 | 98.6 821 100.0 1121 100.0 20| 100.0 20| 100.0
NS 4 4 2 4 2 4 2 5 2 3 2 8 4 5
Total 1018 | 100.0 4651 100.0 553 | 100.0 504 | 100.0 524 ( 100.0 2891 100.0 2341 100.0 785 100.0 821 100.0 1121 100.0 20| 100.0 20| 100.0

Shop Wal-Mart Education
Total Weekly Few/mo Couple/yr Never Other/NS <HS HSGrad SomeCol Col+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 6 .6 1 2 3 .8 3 1.1 1 3.2 1 .8 1 4 4 .8
No 1017 99.0 283 99.5 330 99.0 235 98.4 153 98.8 16 96.8 27 100.0 177 99.2 338 99.4 474 98.5
NS 4 4 1 2 1 2 1 5 2 1.2 1 2 4 7
Total 1028 100.0 285 100.0 334 100.0 238 100.0 155 100.0 16 100.0 27 100.0 179 100.0 340 100.0 482 100.0
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